

## **Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1**

## **RESOLUTION 2020-22**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SALARY FOR THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

**WHEREAS**, Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1 has need for the services of a chief financial officer on a part time basis for calendar year 2020; and

**WHEREAS**, the Human Resources Committee recommends a salary adjustment for Stephen O. Gallagher at an annual salary of \$28,560.00, effective January 1, 2020; and

**WHEREAS**, Stephen O. Gallagher agrees to provide services as a chief financial officer at an annual salary of \$28,560.00; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for this purpose in the 2020 budget; and,

Line Item: Salary & Wages PT (FIN) 0-01-20-705-105

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Commission hereby authorizes the salary adjustment for Stephen O. Gallagher as chief financial officer at a salary of \$28,560.00 per year, effective on January 1, 2020;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that notice of this salary adjustment shall be published as may be required by law.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a copy of this resolution shall be on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: Shrewsbury Borough (Roman) SECONDED: Fair Haven (Casagrande)

IN FAVOR: 8 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on January 28, 2020.

Heather L. Frketich

Heather L. Frketich, Commission Secretary

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1